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       Lesson : HUMAN RESOURSE DEVELOPMENT IN INDIA

1. Which date is observed as World
Population Day?

2.Table showing the population growth rate
in India is given below. With the help of the
table answer the questions.

    Year  Population
(in crores)

  Decade growth
rate

(in percentage)

1951
1961
1971
1981
1991
2001
2011 

36.11
43.90
54.82
68.33
84.64
102.87
121.02

13.31 (1941 - 51)
21.64 (1951 - 61)
24.80 (1961 - 71)
24.66 (1971 - 81)
23.87 (1981 - 91)

21.54 (1991 - 2001)
17.64 (2001 - 11)

a. Which year has decrease in population growth rate?

b. Which years have increase in population growth rate?

c. What might be the reasons for this?
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 3. The birth rate, death rate, and migration are the factors 
thataffect the population of a country. Complete the table 
below.

                                                                                         

                                                                                        

                                                                            

4. Analyse the diagram and answer the questions given below

               Population : Age Structure Distribution

       

 

                                                                               
                                                                                                                                                                                 

                                                                              

Birth rate decreases
Death rate increases

                                 

No change in population

Population increases in one
Region but decreases inanother region

Birth rate increases
Death rate decreases
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a. What percentage of the total population belongs to the age 
group of 15-59 ?

b. What percentage of the total population belong to the 
dependent group?
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5. What is labour force participation rate and dependency rat

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=vigwHG-EnTc

